FOR	M PTC-1595	REC(08-	05-2002	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-3-9	32				Patent and Trademark Office		
		<u>.</u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	To the Honorable Com	missioner of Pat	102	179228	ned original documents or copy thereof.		
1. !	Name of conveying party(io James M. Argiros, Jon Nicholas D'Alleva	es): nathan D. Savag all 3		2. Name and address of I Agfa Corporation Law & Patent Department 200 Ballardvale Street			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes				Wilmington, Massachusett	ts 01887-1069 ess(es) attached? □ Yes 区 No		
	Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Execution Dates: June 13	☐ Merger ☐ Change , July 9, & July 22, 20	e of Name				
4.	Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: n/a							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	ļ	B. Patent No.(s)			
	10/116,947 filed Ap	oril 5, 2002					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
Robert A. Sabourin, Patent Counsel Agfa Corporation Law & Patent Department 200 Ballardvale Street Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069				☐ Enclosed)		
				8. Deposit account numb 13-3377	per:		
			DO NO	USE THIS SPACE			
	Statement and signature To the best of my knowled the original document. Robert A. Sal		regoing infor	mation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of T July 24, 2002		
	Name of Persor	Signing	1	Signature	Date		
		To	otal number	or pages including cover sl	heet, attachments, and document: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Do not detach this portion							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
	Assistant Commissioner Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						

PATENT REEL: 013139 FRAME: 0005 XP-1000 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of employment or work-for-hire with the below named assignee or its predecessors, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, James M. Argiros, Jonathan D. Savage and Nicholas D'Alleva, all in the County of Middlesex in the State of Massachusetts in the United States of America, being the inventors of a certain invention entitled AUTOMATED PLATE LOCATING MECHANISM IN AN IMAGING SYSTEM as fully set forth and described in U.S. patent application no. 10/116,947 filed on April 5, 2002 preparatory to obtaining a Letters Patent of the United States therefor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Agfa Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 200 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069, our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to said invention, in and for all countries.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further cost to us and without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

	A**	1	
	James M.	. Argiros	
1/1 (C) (

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

:ss.

County of Middlesex

On this day, 2002, before me, the subscriber, personally James M. Argiros to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her free act and deed.

Notary Public

a. M. Over

Jonathan D. Savage

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

:ss.

County of Middlesex

On this day, July 22,200Z, before me, the subscriber, personally Jonathan D. Savage to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her free act and deed.

Notary Public

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

RECORDED: 07/30/2002

:ss.

County of Middlesex

On this day, before me, the subscriber, personally Nicholas D'Allera to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her free act and deed.

Page 2 of 2